

Mex 03/25

26.03.25

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with PR and track report.

It appears from the track report that the summons has been served upon the OP but OP failed to appear before this court.

Accordingly, issue D/W against the OP.

To 04.07.25 for ER of DW.

Issue the same accordingly.

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip