

Mex 03/25

04.07.25

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP appeared today by filing vakalatnama of learned lawyer Sri, Aniruddha Seth along a petition praying for payment of Rs. 1000/- in favour of the petitioner.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Prayer for payment is allowed.

Payment is made in open court.

No money receipt has been filed yet.

D/W is returned along with a report.

Let the same be kept with the record and the same be kept in abeyance.

To 01.08.25 for payment at least Rs. 3000/-.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip